

2020 PRICE COUNTY FOREST TIMBER SALES (Fall)

Tract	Aspen Acres	NH Acres	Other Acres	Hwd Volume	Aspen Volume	BW Volume	Bass Volume	Balsam Volume	Spruce Volume	Tamarack Volume	Pine Volume	1.0g Volume (MFB)	Advertised Value	Sold Value	% Above Minimum
7-19	42	44	20 (SH) 32 (SB) 65 (T)	2,150	900	100		200	700	1,550	620	25	\$51,500.00	\$0.00	-100%
20-19	58			250	1,600					30	620	4	\$25,740.00	\$25,740.00	0%
2-20		75		1,500	35		240					80	\$30,375.00	\$30,375.00	0%
9-20	16		87 (SH)	1,600	250			70				7	\$14,005.00	\$0.00	-100%
14-20	20	7		550	290		50					5	\$11,320.00	\$16,155.00	43%
15-20	76			600	2,900								\$43,700.00	\$73,393.00	68%
16-20		105		1,250			40					45	\$19,420.00	\$0.00	-100%
17-20		86		2,250	30							30	\$27,090.00	\$29,034.60	7%
18-20	9	100		2,300	230							28	\$29,120.00	\$0.00	-100%
19-20	69			750	2,000								\$34,600.00	\$57,300.00	66%
20-20	47			650	800	100		70				6	\$19,090.00	\$28,710.00	50%
21-20	85			1,400	2,200							4	\$43,160.00	\$0.00	-100%
22-20	62			110	2,400							3	\$32,300.00	\$51,296.50	59%
23-20	49			825	1,300							3	\$25,570.00	\$0.00	-100%
24-20	31	2	4 (SH)	550	925	80	20	50				5	\$19,335.00	\$29,405.00	52%
25-20	70		21 (T)	500	2,500					500	620		\$37,500.00	\$53,330.00	42%
26-20	85		39 (PR)	55	2,000	450		625	250		620		\$48,415.00	\$80,920.20	67%
TOTALS	719	417	39 (PR) 86 (T) 32 (SB) 111 (SH)	17,290	20,360	730	350	1,015	950	2,080	620	242	\$512,240.00	\$475,659.30	-7%

938 acres established for fall opening. 466 acres carried over from spring opening.
 -Pulp volume is listed as tons

Sales with unimproved access	\$200,855.00	\$53,330.00	-73%
Sales with road side or improved access	\$311,385.00	\$422,329.30	36%

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 8, 2020

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 7-19			NO BIDS
Mxd Hardwood	2,150 tons	\$11.00	
Aspen	900 tons	\$12.00	
White Birch	100 tons	\$11.00	
Tamarack	1,550 tons	\$5.00	
Spruce	.700 tons	\$6.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$140.00	
MH Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	
Total Bid		\$51,500.00	\$0.00

Tract 20-19			Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood	250 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Aspen	1,600 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Balsam Fir	200 tons	\$6.00	\$6.00
Tamarack	30 tons	\$6.00	\$6.00
Mx Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00
Total Bid		\$25,740.00	\$25,740.00

Tract 2-20			Central WI Lumber
Mxd Hardwood	1,500 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Aspen	35 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Basswood	240 tons	\$3.00	\$3.00
Mx Hwd Logs	80 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00
Total Bid		\$30,375.00	\$30,375.00

Tract 9-20			No Bid
Mxd Hardwood	1,600 tons	\$6.50	
Aspen	250 tons	\$9.80	
Balsam Fir	70 tons	\$4.50	
Mx Hwd Logs	7 MBF	\$120.00	
Total Bid		\$14,005.00	\$0.00

Tract 14-20			Wiitala and Vozka	SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood	550 tons	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$12.07
Aspen	290 tons	\$13.00	\$18.00	\$13.47
Basswood	50 tons	\$3.00	\$3.10	\$5.07
Mx Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$147.00
MH Logs	1 MBF	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$247.00
Total Bid		\$11,320.00	\$16,155.00	\$11,633.30

Tract 15-20			Schloer Logging	Wiitala and Vozka	Lake States Timber	Bruce Burmeister
Aspen	2,900 tons	\$13.00	\$22.67	\$21.00	\$20.05	\$16.40
Mxd Hardwood	600 tons	\$10.00	\$12.75	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$11.00
Total Bid		\$43,700.00	\$73,393.00	\$71,700.00	\$64,145.00	\$54,160.00

Tract 16-20			
Mxd Hardwood	1,250 tons	\$10.00	
Basswood Pulp	40 tons	\$3.00	
MH Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	40 MBF	\$140.00	
Total Bid		\$19,420.00	

No Bids

Tract 17-20			SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood	2,250 tons	\$10.00	\$10.77
Aspen	30 tons	\$13.00	\$13.07
Mx Hwd Logs	30 MBF	\$140.00	\$147.00
Total Bid		\$27,090.00	\$29,034.60

Tract 18-20			
Mxd Hardwood	2,300 tons	\$10.00	
Aspen	230 tons	\$12.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	28 MBF	\$120.00	
Total Bid		\$29,120.00	\$0.00

No Bids

Tract 19-20			Wiitala and Vozka	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood	750 tons	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$10.55
Aspen	2,000 tons	\$13.00	\$21.00	\$23.56
Spruce	100 tons	\$11.00	\$18.00	\$15.00
Total Bid		\$34,600.00	\$57,300.00	\$56,532.50

Tract 20-20			Wiitala and Vozka	SAPPI	Kurt Hallstrand
Mxd Hardwood	650 tons	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$12.97	\$10.50
Aspen	800 tons	\$13.00	\$21.00	\$16.07	\$13.00
White Birch	100 tons	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$10.47	\$10.50
Balsam Fir	70 tons	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Mx Hwd Logs	6 MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$147.00	\$150.00
Total Bid		\$19,090.00	\$28,710.00	\$23,565.50	\$19,525.00

Tract 21-20			
Aspen	2,200 tons	\$13.00	
Mxd Hardwood	1,400 tons	\$10.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	
Total Bid		\$43,160.00	\$0.00

No Bids

Tract 22-20			Schloer Logging	Lake States Timber	Bruce Burnmeister	SAPPI
Aspen	2,400 tons	\$13.00	\$20.89	\$20.05	\$15.65	\$14.37
Mxd Hardwood	110 tons	\$10.00	\$10.55	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$11.07
Total Bid		\$32,300.00	\$51,296.50	\$49,220.00	\$38,770.00	\$35,705.70

Tract 23-20			
Aspen	1,300 tons	\$13.00	
Mxd Hardwood	825 tons	\$10.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	3 MBF	\$140.00	
Total Bid		\$25,570.00	\$0.00

No Bids

Tract 24-20			Wiitala and Vozka	Futurewood	SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood	550 tons	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$13.47
Aspen	925 tons	\$13.00	\$21.00	\$19.52	\$10.97
White Birch	80 tons	\$10.00	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$10.07
Basswood	20 tons	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
Balsam Fir	50 tons	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$5.88	\$5.07
Mx Hwd Logs	5 MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$140.00	\$147.00
Total Bid		\$19,335.00	\$29,405.00	\$25,410.00	Incomplete

Tract 25-20			Schloer Logging	Kurt Hallstrand
Aspen	2,500 tons	\$12.00	\$18.22	\$12.10
Mxd Hardwood	500 tons	\$10.00	\$10.55	\$10.00
Tamarack	500 tons	\$5.00	\$5.01	\$5.00
Total Bid		\$37,500.00	\$53,330.00	\$37,750.00

Tract 26-20			Schloer Logging	Bruce Burmeister	Wiitala and Vozka
Aspen	2,000 tons	\$13.00	\$24.44	\$14.66	\$13.05
Balsam	625 tons	\$5.00	\$11.74	\$5.64	\$5.05
Red Pine	550 tons	\$20.00	\$24.89	\$20.50	\$20.05
White Birch	450 tons	\$10.00	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$10.05
Spruce	250 tons	\$11.00	\$15.00	\$12.50	\$11.05
White Pine	70 tons	\$7.00	\$14.76	\$8.50	\$7.05
Mxd Hardwood	55 tons	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$10.83	\$10.05
Total Bid		\$48,415.00	\$80,920.20	\$54,060.65	\$48,615.00